Maraekakaho Early Childhood Centre ('Gumboots') Fees Schedule



Gumboots Fees Schedule

.

Gumboots fees (GST inclusive) as of 1 January 2024.

Under 3 years:	\$50 per enrolled day (8.30am – 3pm)
Over 3 years:	If 20 ECE hours are attested to Gumboots:
	- \$10 per enrolled day for the first three enrolled days of the week
	- \$35 per enrolled day thereafter (ie for the fourth and fifth enrolled day of the week)
	OR:
	If 20 ECE Hours could be attested to Gumboots but are not, for whatever reason (including if they are attested to another centre):
	- \$50 per enrolled day
Casual:	As above. 20 ECE hours can be allocated to a casual day
Extended Hours:	Morning enrolments (8 – 8.30am) \$8 per enrolled half hour
	Afternoon enrolments (3 – 4pm) \$8 per enrolled half hour where 3 or more children are enrolled, or \$11 per half hour where 2 children are enrolled.
Enrolment Fee:	Two weeks of fees (credited to the child's account)
Cancellation Fee:	2 weeks of fees (based on enrolled days)
Late Fee:	\$10 per quarter hour or part thereof

Full fees are payable for all enrolled days during the term, regardless of if a child is away sick or on holiday. Full fees are also payable for statutory holidays that fall during term time.

Approved	December 2023
Committee Chair	
Trustee	
Maraekakaho Early Childhood Centre ('Gumboots') Fees Schedule	5/12/2023 7:10 PM